That the Respondent No.2 issued a pay slip vide 

No. F,9(1)(1)-Fin(E)/88 dated 30-4-1994 long after 

the applicants' retirement from service (on 31-7-

1993) in supersession of pay slips at Annexures - 

8,10 and 12 directing recovery of over Rs. 7,500/-

(Rupees seven thousand five hundred) from the 

Contd., • .P/14. 

death-c retirement gratuity of the applicant. 

This was like a bc$lt frorri the blue as because it 

was not only a matter of recovery of alleged over 

payment, this was to cause considerable reducti-

on in the pensionary benefits of the applicant.